CH \$40.00 500888

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM784751 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| Alter Domus (US) LLC, as successor agent to MS Senior Loan Partners GP Inc. | | 02/01/2023 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ardurra Group LLC, now known as Ardurra Group Holdings LLC | | |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | et Address: 3012 26th Street | | |
| City: | Metairie | | |
| State/Country: | LOUISIANA | | |
| Postal Code: | 70002 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5008885 | ARDURRA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3059615812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3055790812

Email: marcosm@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Manuel R. Valcarcel

Address Line 1: 333 SE 2nd Avenue, 44th Floor

Address Line 2:Greenberg Traurig, P.A.Address Line 4:Miami, FLORIDA 33131

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Manuel Valcarcel, Esq. | |
|--------------------|------------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Manuel Valcarcel/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/06/2023 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Ardurra 5008885)#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Ardurra 5008885)#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Ardurra 5008885)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007961 FRAME: 0321

900748263

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of February 1, 2023, and made by ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as the successor agent to MS SENIOR LOAN PARTNERS GP INC. (the "Agent"), to ARDURRA GROUP LLC, now known as ARDURRA GROUP HOLDINGS LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 2018, made by Grantor in favor of Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Agent in the Trademark Collateral, including the those listed on Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 16, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6430/0992;

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms as used herein, but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed or referenced to them under the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Agent hereby terminates and cancels the Security Agreement and terminates, cancels, releases and discharges all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the Grantor all right, title and interest of Agent in the Trademark Collateral (if any).

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007961 FRAME: 0322 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC

Name: Pinju Chiu Title: Associate Counsel

EXHIBIT A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

| Mark | Serial Number | Application Date | Class, Goods/Services | Status |
|---------|---------------|------------------|--|--|
| | | | IC 042 | |
| ARDURRA | 86554342 | March 5, 2015 | Consulting services in the field of design and development of engineering processes. | Registered July 26, 2016 Reg. No. 5008885 |

RECORDED: 02/06/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007961 FRAME: 0324